(0-88-128)

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17045

(New Series)

ADOPTED ON MAR 221988

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-16916 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1987-88 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING DOCUMENT NO. 00-16916-1, AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED THEREIN, BY AMENDING THE NON-PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION OF THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT (065) BY ADDING THE SUM OF \$15,000 TO PROGRAM ELEMENT (06510) FOR EXPENSES RELATED TO THE SAN DIEGO BAY-BALBOA PARK LINK, CENTRE CITY LINKAGE PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSFER TO THE GENERAL FUND 100, PLANNING DEPARTMENT (065) APPROPRIATION THE SUM OF \$15,000 FROM UNANTICIPATED REIMBURSEMENT REVENUES FROM THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (DP 125859) AND INCREASE SAID DEPARTMENT'S APPROPRIATION ACCORDINGLY; AND AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER AND PLANNING DIRECTOR TO EXPEND AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE ABOVE CITED \$15,000 FOR THE PURPOSES SPECIFIED IN THE PROJECT.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. O-16916 (New Series), as amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1987-88 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the same is hereby amended by amending Document No. OO-16916-1, as amended and adopted therein, by amending the non-personnel authorization of the Planning Department (065), General Fund 100, by adding the sum of \$15,000 to Program Element (06510) for expenses related to the San Diego Bay-Balboa Park Link, Centre City Linkage Project.

Section 2. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to transfer to the General Fund 100, Planning Department (065) Program Element (06510) the above recited \$15,000 from Unanticipated Reimbursement Revenues from the Centre City Development Corporation and increase said General Fund and Department's appropriation by that amount.

Section 3. That the Planning Department and Auditor and Comptroller be and they are hereby authorized to expend an amount not to exceed the above cited \$15,000 for the purpose specified in the project.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption after two (2) public hearings, pursuant to the authority contained in sections 16, 17 and 71 of the Charter of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Bv

JK:smm 01/28/88

Or.Dept:Plan.

Aud.Cert.:8800693

0 - 88 - 128

Form=o.btof

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED	BALANC	E A	C 8800693
								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	(065
forth in and is o	thef	oregoin								for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount	\$ <u>15.</u>	000.00				Fund_	983871		
Pur	pose_	Auth	orizing	transfe	r of fun	ds from	unantici	pated rei	mburseme	ent revenues from
CC	DC to	the P	lanning	Dept. a	ppropria	tion in	the Gene	ral Eund		
							(72.	<u> </u>
Date	Janu	ary 26	, 19	9.88		Ву: 🛆	Macy	THE AUDITOR A	M W	LER'S DEPARTMENT
				·	A.C.	COLINITING	DATA	NODITOR A	AD COMPTHOL	LEAST WEIV
ACCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE			983871	2002	4941	002002	ACCOUNT			\$15,000.00
			7000,1							<u> </u>
	-					<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>							TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$15,000.00
<u> </u>	•						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ED BALAI		FUND OVERRIDE
provision requires purpose Treasur same ar	ent au ons of ments of sa ry, or re to b	thorized the Chestof the Chest	d by the harter of the Charter of th	nereto att he City of the City sufficien o come i at the sa	tached res of San Die y of San D nt moneys into the T id money	olution, ego; and liego, that iego, that is to meet reasury, as now ac	can be incued to be incued to the obligation to the credually in the creduction that the creduction is the creduction of the creduction that the creduction is the creduction of the creduction that the creduction is the creduction of the	urred withon further ce moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	out the virtify, in one of the contract of the	I by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the cion from which the ner with the moneys rise unencumbered.
Not to	Excee	ed \$ 15	,000.00							
Vendor								·····		
Purpos	e Aut	horizi	ng expen	diture	of funds	for Sar	n Diego	Bay - Bal	boa Park	Link, Centre
City	Link	age Pr	oj <u>ect</u>					\sim		<u>) </u>
Date	Janua	ry 26	, 1	9 <u>88</u>		Ву:	Diac	AUDITOR A	- Mu	May LER'S DEPARTMENT
ſ						COUNTING	DATA ()		
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	+	100	065	100	4151	004256	AGGGGWI			\$15,000.00
	1		-			 				
	<u></u>		1			. L	I	TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$15.000.00

*Expenditure of funds company 1508 transfer of funds from CCDC 0-17045

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

AC 8800693

FUND OVERRIDE

34/

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of S	on	MAR 2 2 1988									
by the following vote:											
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible							
Abbe Wolfsheimer	团										
Ron Roberts											
Gloria McColl											
H. Wes Pratt											
Ed Struiksma											
J. Bruce Henderson											
Judy McCarty											
Bob Filner			닏								
Mayor Maureen O'Connor		Ш	Ц	Ц							
AUTHENTICATED BY:		М	AUREEN O'(CONNOR							
NOTILENTIALIED DI.	Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.										
		CHA	ARLES G. AB	DELNOUR							
(Seal)	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.										
By Ellen Borard , Depu											
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing polinance was passed on the day of its introduction, to wit, on											
authorized for passage on its introduction by Section 16 of the Charter.											
I FURTHER CERTIFY that the final reading of said ordinance was in full.											
I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available forthe consideration of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of said ordinance.											
	••••••		ARLES G. AB	DELNOUR n Diego, California.							
(Seal)	Ву	EU	on Bo	vard, Deputy.							
, was the second of the second											

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance 0-17045

-17045 MAR 221988

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 202 C STREET, 2ND FLOOR SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 ATTN: ELLEN BOVARD

NO.

IN THE MATTER OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-16916 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1987-88 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSAARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" ET AL . . .

DRDINANCE NUMBER O-17045 (New Series) ADOPTED ON MAR 22 1968

ADOPTED ON MAR 22 1968

AM ORDINANCE AMERITH ORDINANCE NO. 0-19678

MEW SEMES, AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ABOUTING THE AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ABOUTING THE AMENDED TO THE FISCAL YEAR 1967-89 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL MILENDED AND ADOPTED THEREIN, BY AMENDING THE NON-PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION OF THE PLANNING MEPARTMENT GOS BY ADDING THE SUM OF SIS,000 TO PROGRAM ELEMENT 190510 FOR EXPENSES RELATED TO THE SAN DIEGO BAY-BALDEO PARK LINK, CENTRE CITY LINKAGE PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSFER TO THE GENERAL FUND 108, PLANNING DEPARTMENT (805) APPROPRIATION THE SUM OF SIS,000 FROM UNANTICIPATED REMISURSEMENT MEYERNES FROM THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT GORPORATION (DP 126800) AND INCREASE SAID DEPARTMENT'S APPROPRIATION ACCORDINGLY; AND AMITHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER AND PLANNING DIRECTOR TO EXPEND AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE ABOVE CITED \$15,000 FOR THE PURPOSED SPECIFIED IN THE PROJECT.

IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as

Rights:

, Basilion 1. That Ordinance No. 0-16916 (New Series), as amended, milled "An Ordinance ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR HE-FISCAL YEAR 1987-86 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECES-ARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID 180AL YEAR," be and the same is hereby amended by amending libitiment No. 00-18916-1, as amended and adopted therein, by millioning the non-personnel authorization of the Planning Department (065), General Fund 100, by adding the sum of \$15,000 to Pro-

ment (065), General Fund 100, by adding the sum of \$15,000 to Pro-grant Element (06510) for expenses related to the San Diego Bay-Balbba Park Link, Centre City Unkage Project.

Begtion 2. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby sufficiency to transfer to the General Fund 100, Planning Department (1065) Program Element (06510) the above recited \$15,000 from Unan-ticipated Reimbursement Revenues from the Centre City Develop-ment Corporation and increase said General Fund and Department's

proprietion by that emount. Section 3. That the Planning Department and Auditor and Composer be and they are hereby authorized to expend an amount not to tead the above cited \$15,000 for the purpose specified in the pro-

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force im-Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in vorce impediately upon its adoption after two (2) public hearings, pursuant to the authority contained in sections 16, 17 and 71 of the Charter of The City of Sm Diego.

Metroduced, reading dispensed with and adopted by the City Council of The City of San Diego MAR 22 1988

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAURIEEN O'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California

City Clerk of The City of Sen Diego, California By ELLEN BOVARD, Deputy

Pub. April 4

THOMAS D. KELLEHER

., am a citizen

of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transcript, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

> ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17045 (New Series) ADOPTED ON MAR 22 1988

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

APRIL 4

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this 4 __day of _APRIL____, 19_88_____.

60 lises X.98=\$117.60 5/2 x 2 x 10.78=\$118.58